RESOLUTION No. 3600

A RESOLUTION OF INTENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA TO DETERMINE IF THE CITY OF RED LODGE SHOULD ASSUME SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OVER THE RECYCLE RED LODGE OPERATION

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge used to oversee and control the Recycle program in the past; and

WHEREAS, Recycle Red Lodge has requested that the City of Red Lodge once again assume supervision and control over the operation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge shall conduct Due Diligence to first determine if it is in the best interest of the City to assume supervision and control of the Recycling operation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, (the "City"), Montana, as follows:

The City of Red Lodge shall hereafter conduct its Due Diligence to determine if it is in the best interest of the City to assume supervision and control over the Recycling operations in town. In doing so, the City shall review the logistics of supervising and operating the Recycling program.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council this day of	, 2022.
FOR THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA: By: Kristen Cogswell, Mayor Attest:	

Loni Hanson, City Clerk